## **January 19, 2010**

The Mahaska County Board of Supervisors met on the above date in Budget Work Session at 9:00 a.m. in the third floor conference room of the Mahaska County courthouse. Present were the following board members: Chairman – Lawrence Rouw and member – Greg Gordy. Absent was vice chairman – Henry W. VanWeelden. Also present was Bob Strausser, John Chamra, Sone Scott, Troy Bemis, Diane Crookham and Kay Swanson, Mahaska County Auditor.

Chairman Rouw called the meeting to order with a moment of silence.

It was moved by Gordy seconded by Rouw to approve the agenda. All present voted aye. Motion carried.

Bob Strausser and John Chamra discussed the allotment that the board would be willing to donate to the Historical Society for the Nelson Pioneer Farm for fiscal year 2010-2011.

Sone Scott, Mahaska County Treasurer discussed the budget for the Treasurer's office for fiscal year 2010-2011 with the board.

Troy Bemis, Mahaska County Maintenance director discussed the maintenance department budget for fiscal year 2010-2011 with the board.

The board met with Diane Crookham, Mahaska County Recorder to discuss the Recorder's budget for fiscal year 2010-2011.

The board met with Kay Swanson, Mahaska County Auditor to discuss the budget for the Auditor's office for fiscal year 2010-2011.

Rouw, Chairman
ounty Board of Supervisors